

**Special (c) 13 of 2022(WBDJ010008202022)**

**Reg. No. 13/2022**

Order No. 17 dt. 05.04.2022

Sole accused Jasuha @ Jashu Thapa on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for supplying of copies.

The accused person received the copy, but files an application that the copy of rough sketch map, the statement recorded u/S. 164 of Cr.P.C. and potency test report of the accused have not been supplied as yet and prays for giving a direction upon the prosecution to supply those copies to the accused.

Perused the petition.

Considered.

The prayer appears to be justified for holding a fair trial.

Hence, the prosecution is directed to supply the copy of rough sketch map, the statement recorded u/S. 164 of Cr.P.C. and potency test report of the accused to the Ld. Defence within the next date.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 12.05.2023 for appearance and supplying of copies.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,  
Sd/-

Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.  
JO-WB1400

Sd/-  
(Raja Ray )  
Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act,2012  
Darjeeling.