

Special (c) 13 of 2022(WBDJ010008202022)

Reg. No. 13/2022

Order No. 04 dt. 03.09.2022

*Sole the accused Jasuha @ Jashu Thapa is produced from correctional home.
He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 16.09.2022.*

Ld. Counsel for the accused and Special P.P. are present.

A bail application is filed on behalf of the accused.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

In absence of CD the bail application cannot be considered.

Hence, the bail application is kept in abeyance.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.09.2022 for hearing of the bail application.

CD be called for in the mean time.

*Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of Sadar Women PS case No. 95/22
dt. 08.08.2022.*

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sd/-

Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.

JO-WB1400

Sd/-

(Raja Ray)

Special Judge,

Under POCSO Act,2012

Darjeeling.