

Special (c) 13 of 2022(WBDJ010008202022)
Reg. No. 13/2022

Order No. 07 dt. 20.09.2022

*Today is fixed for hearing of the bail application.
Ld. Counsel for the accused and Special P.P. are present
The bail application is taken up for hearing.
Heard both sides at length.
Perused the case diary and the record.
Considered.*

It appears that the victim girl was recovered from the custody of the accused person. She corroborated the prosecution case in her statement recorded judicially. The investigation is still in progress.

In view of the above, the bail application is considered and stands refused.

*Return the C.D.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
To date for production.
Dictd.& corrctd.by me,
Sd/-*

*Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.
JO-WB1400*

*Sd/-
(Raja Ray)
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012
Darjeeling.*