

SPL (c) 13 / 2022
State Vs Unknown Miscreants
Reg No. 81 / 2022

Order No. 18
dt : 12-05-2023

Today is fixed for Appearance and Supply of copy.

It appears from the record that the copy of rough sketch map, the statement recorded u/s. 164 of Cr. P.C. and potency test report of the accused have not been supplied as yet.

*Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Hence, the case is adjourned.*

Regular PO is in leave.

Ld. ADJ 3rd Court – Darjeeling Shri S. Mukhopadhyay is in-charge.

Fix 20-06-2023 for Appearance and Supply of copy.

Dictd. & Corrcd. by me,

*Sd/-
Spl. Judge-in-charge,
Under POCSO Act,
Darjeeling.*

*Sd/-
Spl. Judge-in-charge,
Under POCSO Act,
Darjeeling.*