

SPL (C) 65 / 2015
State Vs Akhay Singh
Reg No. 61 / 2015

Order No. 45 dt : 19-06-2023

Today is fixed for Appearance and evidence.
Sole accused on court bail is absent without taking any steps.
Ld. Spl PP is present.
No witness is present.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 10-08-2023 for Appearance and Evidence of CSW Nos. 9 and 10.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd. & Corrctd. by me,

Spl. Judge, Under POCSO Act, Dlg

Spl. Judge,
Under POCSO Act
Darjeeling.