

*Spl (C) 13 of 2022  
(Reg No. 13 of 2022)*

*Order No. 21 dated 04-09-2023*

*Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and supply of copy.*

*Sole accused Jasuha @ Jashu Thapa is present by filing hazira.*

*Ld. Spl PP is present and Ld. Defence counsel are present.*

*Copy served*

*Hence the case is adjourned.*

*Fix 11-10-2023 for appearance of the accused and framing of charge.*

*Spl Judge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling*