

Spl (C) 13 of 2022 ( Reg. No. 13 of 2022)  
CNR No. WBDJ 010008202022)  
State Vs Jashuha @ Jashu Thapa  
(Arising out of Sadar P.S Case No. 95/22 dated 08.08.2022)

**Order No. 23 Dated: 02.12.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and framing of charge.

Accused Jashuha @ Jashu Thapa on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard in part. No document seized/collected by I.O regarding age of VG.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **09.02.2024** for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

Sd/-

Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act, 2012  
Darjeeling.