

*Spl (C) 13 of 2022  
(Reg No. 13 / 2022)*

*Order No. 05 dt 16-05-2024*

*Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence as per schedule.*

*Sole accused Jasuha @ Jashu Thapa on court bail is present by filing hazira.*

*Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*Two witness is present.*

*Witness Dr. C.L. Sherpa is examined in chief in full as PW 02, cross - examined in full and discharged. She proves that Medical report was prepared and signed by her marked as Exbt P 1 (Collectively).*

*Witness Dr. A.R. Barman is examined in chief in full as PW 03, cross - examined in full and discharged. He proves that Medical report was prepared and signed by her marked as Exbt P 2.*

*No other witness is present.*

*Hence the case is adjourned.*

*Fix 10-07-2024 for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 01 and 06 (victim girl) .*

*11-07-2024 for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 03 and 02*

*12-07-2024 for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 05, 09 and 10.*

*Issue summon accordingly.*

*Spl Judge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling*