

Spl (C) 13 of 2022
Reg. No. 13 of 22
State -Vs- Jasuha @ Jashu Thapa

Order no. 11
Dated 03.09.24.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSWs1 and 6.(VG).
The Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. Counsel are present.
Sole accused Jasuha @ Jashu Thapa on court bail is present by filing hazira.
No witnesses are present before this court today.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
To date **(05.09.24)** for appearance and evidence of CSWs 2 and 5 as per scheduled.

Spl. Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling