

**Spedcial (C) 13 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 13 of 2022**  
**State -Vs- Jasuha @ Jashu Thapa**

Order no. 12  
Dated 05.09.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSWs 2 and 5.  
Ld. Spl. PP and the Ld. Counsel for the accused are present.  
Accused Sudarshan Gurung on court bail has applied u/s 317 of Cr.PC.  
Seen the petition.  
Heard. Considered and allowed.  
No witnesses are present today.  
Hence the case is adjourned.  
Fix **16.11.24** for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW 1 and 6.(VG).  
Fix **18.11.24** for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSWs 2 and 5.

Spl. Judge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling