

Spl(C) 13 of 2022
Reg. No.13 of 2022

Order no. 13
Dated 04.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs 2 and 5.
The Ld. Lalwyer for the accused takes no steps.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.
Inform surety.

No witness are present today.

Members of Bar Association of Darjeeling resolved to abstain from attending Court
proceeding today in view of their resolution dated 24.01.25,

Hence the case is adjourned.

To **05.02.25** for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSWs 2 and 5.

Judge, SpecialCourt,
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling.